2013 and the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company�s quarterly report on Form 10-Q
for the three months ended March 31, 2014.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is for illustrative purposes only. Such information does not purport to be
indicative of the financial condition and the results of operations that would have been achieved had the acquisition by the Company, of a 49%
interest in Windfield, for which the Company is giving pro forma effect, actually occurred on the dates referred to above or the financial
condition and the results of operations that may be expected in the future. Such information has been prepared based upon currently available
information, including preliminary estimates of fair value of the underlying assets of the investment, and assumptions that the Company believes
are reasonable. Such currently available information and assumptions may prove to be inaccurate over time.

36

Edgar Filing: Rockwood Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K/A

66

ROCKWOOD HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2014

(Dollars in millions; shares in thousands)

(Unaudited)

Rockwood Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments As Adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,460.6 $ (512.7)(a) $ 947.9
Accounts receivable, net 251.4 � 251.4
Inventories 228.1 � 228.1
Deferred income taxes 49.7 � 49.7
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 53.9 � 53.9
Assets of discontinued operations 1,566.4 � 1,566.4
Total current assets 3,610.1 (512.7) 3,097.4
Property, plant and equipment, net 858.7 � 858.7
Goodwill 661.7 � 661.7
Other intangible assets, net 122.6 � 122.6
Deferred financing costs, net 17.2 � 17.2
Deferred income taxes 148.8 � 148.8
Investment in unconsolidated affiliates 35.5 512.7(a) 548.2
Other assets 29.8 � 29.8
Total assets $ 5,484.4 $ � $ 5,484.4
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 81.0 $ � $ 81.0
Income taxes payable 12.9 � 12.9
Accrued compensation 72.9 � 72.9
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 104.2 � 104.2
Deferred income taxs 2.5 � 2.5
Long-term debt, current portion 10.3 � 10.3
Liabilities of discontinued operations 495.7 � 495.7
Total current liabilities 779.5 � 779.5
Long-term debt 1,284.4 � 1,284.4
Pension and related liabilities 267.8 � 267.8
Deferred income taxes 36.9 � 36.9
Other liabilities 102.9 � 102.9
Total liabilities 2,471.5 � 2,471.5